. [CAM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) CAM No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5. Tab settings = == = V	1999 IEEI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLUME			
	CMB No. 0851-0011 (seep. 4/94) 5.	MR933-488 ▼ ▼ ▼			
-	Tab settings □□□□▼ \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\				
Mar	1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHIH-YU TING Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: OPCOM INC. 8 F-5, No. 6, Lane 609, Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 5, Sanchung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
05/18/ 01 FC:	© Other	City: Sanchung CityCountry: Taiwan, R.O. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes M No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/102,610	n, the execution date of the application is: E. Patent No.(s) Rached? C Yes C No.			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ. Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & BILKER 999 JSHABAZZ 00000266 29102610	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
	Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE SUITE 105 City: ELLICOTT CITYSlate: MD ZIP: 21043	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. MORTON J. ROSENBERG Name of Person Signature Signature Signature				
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made thi	is10th	day of	March		by
(1) Chih-Yu TING		(2)			
(hereinafter referred to as the	assignor/s), resid	ding at (1)	8 F-5, No. 6,	Lane 609, Chung Hsir	ig Rd., Sec. 5
Sanchung City, Taiwa					
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said	d ASSIGNOR/S	S has/have inv	ented/owned ce	rtain new and useful	
Design	entitled	LASER P	OINTER		
			serial No.	29/102,610	
as filed on 29 March 199				ication for Letters Patent	
	, e	executed simult	aneously herew	ith and WHEREAS. (1)_	
00004 7110					
(3)					
(hereinafter referred to as the					
(2)					
(4)					
	is above			(2)	
				(3)	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S acknowledged, and for other go ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclute to be obtained therefore on sa full term or terms for which the ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant or entered into which would consider a substitution of the ASSIGNOR/S further covenant of acts and documents relating to the ASSIGNOR/S and will testifut execute and deliver to ASSIGNOR required to apply for, obtain, in the necessary or desirable to call in WITNESS WHEREOF, have SIGNATURE:	S of the sum control and valuable dusive right, title and application one same may be a same may be a same may be a said application of the said application of the said application of the said application and entering out the purpose of the said and entering out the purpose of the said application and entering out the purpose of the said application and entering out the purpose of the said application and entering out the purpose of the said application and entering out the purpose of the said application and entering out the purpose of the said application and entering out the purpose of the said application and entering out the purpose of the said application are said application and entering out the purpose of the said application are said application at the said application at the said application are said application at the said at the said application at the sa	orresponding to e consideration of and interest or any continue granted. Ignment, sale, assignment and NEE/S will, upon, said inventione in any interior legal representations and approposes hereof.	o One Dollar (Son, ASSIGNOR/Son, ASSIGNOR/Son, ASSIGNOR/Son, agreement of each sale: oon its/their recommends and said Lecterference or litigates and said Lecterference and said Lecterference or litigates and said in the	S1.00), the receipt of which is hereby sell/s and transform and all Letters Patent renewal, substitute or reinforcemental properties, be provided prompte exters Patent as may be keeped and all papers, instruments	ch is hereby fer/s to of ssue thereof for the en or will be made ly with all pertinent mown and accessible will promptly or affidavits
ASSIGNOR/S:(1)	Chih-Yi	TINC	(2)		
	CIIII-YI	u 11110			
ASSIGNEE/S: (1)	TING /D:) i dant)	(2)		
For OPCOM	/u TING (Pres: / INC.	ident)			
(3)	. 1.10		(4)		

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0937